507155965 03/02/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7202809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON (FORMERLY KNOWN AS THE BANK OF NEW YORK),	08/26/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EYEVAC HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	7500 RIALTO BLVD, BLDG 1, STE. 122
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78735

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7356872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)597-4775

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124773830

Email:dsolis@iptechlaw.comCorrespondent Name:H. DALE LANGLEY, JR.Address Line 1:1803 WEST AVENUEAddress Line 4:AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JPJN:027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. DALE LANGLEY, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/H. Dale Langley, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2022

Total Attachments: 29

source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page1.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page2.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page3.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page4.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page5.tif

PATENT 507155965 REEL: 059348 FRAME: 0592

source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page6.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page7.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page8.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page9.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page10.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page11.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page12.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page13.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page14.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page15.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page16.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page17.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page18.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page19.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page20.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page21.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page22.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page23.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page24.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page25.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page26.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page27.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page28.tif source=RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE -2-7-22(8394251.2) signed w Exhibit#page29.tif

RELEASE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND LIEN

WHEREAS, as of August 26, 2005, a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") was entered into between Salton, Inc., a Delaware corporation, together with certain of its subsidiaries (the "Pledgors") and The Bank of New York Mellon (formerly known as The Bank of New York), a New York banking corporation, as collateral agent (the "Agent') on behalf of certain Lenders as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to in the Security Agreement (the "Lenders"), wherein Pledgors granted the Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, a security interest in and to the Patent and Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of November 4, 2005, on Reel/Frame Number 3187/0527 (Trademarks), and as of November 11, 2005, on Reel/Frame Number 16761/0797 (Patents);

WHEREAS, Pledgors satisfied the Obligations as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to in the Security Agreement (the ''Obligations'');

WHEREAS, on or about December 28, 2007, Agent executed a Release of Salton Patent and Trademark Security Agreement ("*Release*"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark office on Reel/Frame Number 020417/0494, et seq., a copy of which Release is attached as <u>Annex A</u>;

WHEREAS, the Release purports to "release... all liens and security interests in the Patent and Trademark Collateral... [and] reassigns, grants and conveys to Pledgors... all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patent and Trademark Collateral;"

WHEREAS, it appears that a U.S. Patent No. 7,356,872 (issued from U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 10/389,162) (the "*Released Patent*") under the Security Agreement was released from "all liens and security interests" and, solely due to oversight, was not specifically identified in the non-exclusive listing in the Schedule to the Release;

WHEREAS, the current record owner of the Released Patent, EyeVac Holdings, LLC ("EyeVac"), requires release and confirmation of the release of all liens and security interests in the Released Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and agreed:

- 1. The Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, does hereby release the liens and security interests in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,356,872 (issued from U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 10/389,162); and
- 2. The Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, does hereby confirm and reaffirm that

the Release included release of all liens and security interests in U.S. Patent No. 7,356,872 (issued from U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 10/389,162).

This instrument is intended to operate as a release and to confirm and affirm release of all liens and security interests in U.S. Patent No. 7,356,872 (issued from U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 10/389,162) conveyed by Pledgors to Agent.

This instrument may be recorded by the Pledgors or their designee.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON (formerly known as THE BANK OF NEW YORK), as Collateral Agent

Name: Rebecca A. Norton

Its: Agent

RELEASE OF SALTON PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, as of August 26, 2005, a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") was entered into between Salton, Inc., a Delaware corporation, together with certain of its subsidiaries (the "Pledgors") and The Bank of New York, a New York corporation, as collateral agent (the "Agent") on behalf of certain Lenders as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to in the Security Agreement (the "Lenders"), wherein Pledgors granted the Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, a security interest in and to the Patent and Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, all of the patents, patent applications, patent licenses, trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark licenses identified on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of November 4, 2005, on Reel/Frame Number 3187/0527 (Trademarks), and as of November 11, 2005, on Reel/Frame Number 16761/0797 (Patents); and

WHEREAS, Pledgors have satisfied the Obligations as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to in the Security Agreement (the "Obligations").

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Pledgors' satisfaction of the Obligations and in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, does hereby release unto Pledgors, and unto their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the security interest in and to the Patent and Trademark Collateral.

This instrument is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests in the Patent and Trademark Collateral conveyed by Pledgors to Agent. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Pledgors, without any representation or warranty by, and without recourse to, Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patent and Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature pages follow]

D-1605890_5.DOC

THE BANK OF NEW YORK as Agent

By: Name: Title:

TRACEY BUCKLEY

VICE PRESIDENT

Signature Page to Release of Salton Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

PATENT

REEL: 059348 FRAME: 0597

<u>List of Patents, Patent Applications, Patent Licenses, Trademarks, Trademark Applications, and Trademark Licenses</u>

(Attached)

D-1605890_5.DOC

Matters reflected in the schedules are not necessarily limited to matters required by the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement to be reflected in the schedules. Such additional matters are set forth for informational purposes.

SCHEDULE I

to

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

U.S. PATENT REGISTRATIONS

See attached Salton US Patent Status Report, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

23178385\V-3

SCHEDULE I

to

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

U.S. PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Titles	App No.	Faling Date	-PatNumber	Issue Date	Status	Owner
ALARM CLOCK	29/194539	26-Nov-03	D500449	04-Jan-05	Granted	SALTON, INC
ALARM CLOCK (DESIGN)	07/834511	12-Feb-92	D348397	05-Jul-94	Granted	SALTON, INC
APPARATUS FOR MAKING BREWED COFFEE AND THE LIKE	10/985422	11-Nov-04			Pending	SALTON, INC
APPARATUS FOR SHARPENING BLADES	10/280211	25-Oct-02	6802763	12-Oct-04	Granted	SALTON, INC AND HOP SHING M & P MANUFACTORY LTD.
APPARATUS TO SELECTIVELY COUPLE ULTRANSONIC ENERGY IN A THERAPEUTIC ULTRANSONIC TOOTHBRUSH	08/325127	18-Oct-94	5546624	20-Aug-96	Granted	SONEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
APPLIANCE HAVING A CLOCK SET TO UNIVERSAL TIME	10/474562	16-Dec-04			Pending	SALTON, INC
APPLIANCES	09/516427	01-Mar-00	6466278	15-Oct-02	Granted	ICEBOX, LLC
APPLIANCES WITH MULTIPLE MODES OF OPERATION	09/479274	05-Jan-00	6532004	11-Mar-03	Granted	ICEBOX, LLC
AUTOMATIC RESETTING HEAT REDUCTION ASSEMBLY FOR TOASTER APPLIANCE	08/752574	21-Nov-96	5644974	08-Jul-97	Granted	SALTON, INC
BAKING RACK	29/122124	14-Apr-04	D443473	12-Jun-01	Granted	SALTON, INC.
BAKING RACK ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC BREAD MAKING MACHINE	09/551973	14-Apr-00	6958168	25-Oct-05	Granted	SALTON, INC.
BREAD MAKING MACHINE AND METHOD WITH AUTOMATED DISPENSER AND PAUSE FUNCTION	08/711130	09-Sep-96	5947005	07-Sep-99	Granted	SALTON, INC
BREAD MAKING MACHINE AND METHOD WITH AUTOMATED DISPENSER AND PAUSE FUNCTION	09/304215	03-May-99	6095034	01-Aug-00	Granted	SALTON, INC
BREAD MAKING MACHINE AND METHOD WITH AUTOMATED DISPENSER AND PAUSE FUNCTION	09/562053	01-May-00	6217924	17-Apr-01	Granted	SALTON, INC.
BREAD MAKING MACHINE AND METHOD WITH AUTOMATED DISPENSER AND PAUSE FUNCTION	09/304215	01-Aug-00	6095034	03-May-05	Granted	SALTON, INC.

CANCORENED	20/002220	T 00 G 00	D 400005	T 20 1 00	r	Tall mark mile
CAN OPENER	29/093338	09-Sep-98	D408235	20-Apr-99	Granted	SALTON, INC.
CAN OPENER/ORGANIZER	09/836626	17-Apr-01	6374443	23-Apr-02	Granted	SALTON, INC
CAN OPENER/ORGANIZER	10/075746	14-Feb-02	6470521	29-Oct-02	Granted	SALTON, INC
CLOCK	29/001434	13-Nov-92	D354009	03-Jan-95	Granted	SALTON, INC
CLOCK	29/165384	09-Aug-02	D475301	03-Jun-03	Granted	SALTON, INC
CLOCK	29/165406	09-Aug-02	D475635	10-Jun-03	Granted	SALTON, INC
CLOCK	29/165454	09-Aug-02	D477233	15-Jul-03	Granted	SALTON, INC
CLOCK (A FOLDING CLOCK DESIGN-TRAVEL MATE)	07/782448	25-Oct-91	D337950	03-Aug-93	Granted	SALTON, INC
CLOCK (ALPHA 2000 LED DIGITAL ALARM)	29/084486	03-Mar-98	D409499	11-May-99	Granted	SALTON, INC
CLOCK (ANALOG WALL CLOCK-ASTRAL 7002)	29/093914	21-Sep-98	D413272	31-Aug-99	Granted	SALTON, INC
CLOCK (CLOCK RADIO ALPHA 2000 LED CONCORDE LCD FOLDING TRAVEL #47300))	29/084403	03-Mar-98	D409498	11-May-99	Granted	SALTON, INC
CLOCK (DESIGN)	07/784003	25-Oct-91	D348614	12-Jul-94	Granted	SALTON, INC
CLOCK (DESIGN)	29/066663	18-Feb-97	D406535	09-Mar-99	Granted	SALTON, INC
Clock (design)	29/093910	21-Sep-98	D421226	29-Feb-00	Granted	SALTON, INC
CLOCK (DESIGN-BETA 2000 LED DIGITAL ALARM CLOCK)	29/087347	24-Mar-98	D408297	20-Apr-99	Granted	SALTON, INC
Clock (Design-Monarch/Acclaim Companion Clocks))	29/119397	29-Feb-00	D437238	06-Feb-01	Granted	SALTON, INC
CLOCK (FOLDING TRAVEL LCD ALARM #47514)	29/097948	18-Dec-98	D413812	14-Sep-99	Granted	SALTON, INC
CLOCK (L.E.D. DIGITAL ALARM CLOCK)	29/093876	21-Sep-98	D409500	11-May-99	Granted	SALTON, INC
CLOCK (LCD ALARM CLOCK #47579)	29/097949	18-Dec-98	D414119	21-Sep-99	Granted	SALTON, INC
CLOCK (NAP RADIO-ALARM CLOCK)	29/084485	03-Mar-98	D402655	15-Dec-98	Granted	SALTON, INC
CLOCK (SIREN MODEL #22721)	29/050136	08-Feb-96	D378495	18-Mar-97	Granted	SALTON, INC
CLOCK (SPORTS LCD TRAVEL ALARM CLOCK)	29/105023	14-May-99	D437236	06-Feb-01	Granted	SALTON, INC
CLOCK (TOUCHSCREEN LCD TRAVEL ALARM CLOCK DESIGN)	29/130681	06-Oct-00	D443523	12-Jun-01	Granted	SALTON, INC
CLOCK (TRAVELSCAPE LCD TRAVEL ALARM CLOCK DESIGN)	29/130747	06-Oct-00	D443524	12-Jun-01	Granted	SALTON, INC
CLOCK (VOICE RECOGNITION LED ALARM CLOCK DESIGN)	29/130680	06-Oct-00	D444074	26-Jun-01	Granted	SALTON, INC
CLOCK RADIO (PORTABLE SPORTS RADIO ALARM CLOCK)	29/100058	03-Feb-99	D429234	08-Aug-00	Granted	SALTON, INC
COACH MASTER WITH INTERNET ACCESS	09/046947	23-Mar-98	6490726	03-Dec-02	Granted	ICEBOX, LLC
COFFEE MAKER	29/093346	09-Sep-09	D409875	18-May-99	Granted	SALTON, INC.
COFFEE MAKER	29/227390	11-Apr-05	D540102	10-Apr-07	Granted	SALTON, INC. AND SALTON EUROPE LIMITED

COMBINED BREAD BAKER AND BUTTER CHURN	08/376934	23-Jan-95	5463936	07-Nov-95	Granted	SALTON, INC
COMBINED TOASTER/BREADBOX	10/099527	15-Mar-02	6707009	16-Mar-04	Granted	SALTON, INC
COOKING SYSTEM FOR SENSING THE STATUS OF A FOOD ITEM	10/044619	10-Jan-02	6759635	06-Jul-04	Granted	SALTON, INC
DATA STORAGE DEVICES	08/624984	29-Mar-96	5801784	01-Sep-98	Granted	ICEBOX, LLC
DONUT MUG WARMER	29/188846	25-Aug-03	D497768	02-Nov-04	Granted	SALTON, INC
DONUT MUG WARMER WITH MUG	29/188841	25-Aug-03	D495207	31-Aug-04	Granted	SALTON, INC
EDUCATIONAL AND TRAINING DEVICES AND METHODS	08/707623	05-Sep-96	5961333	05-Oct-99	Granted	ICEBOX, LLC
EDUCATIONAL- INSTRUCTIONAL/ENTERTAIN MENT CENTER	29/060219	24-Sep-96	D393854	28-Apr-98	Granted	ICEBOX, LLC
ELECTRIC ALARM CLOCK WITH BATTERY BACKUP	07/893239	03-Jun-92	5339296	16-Aug-94	Granted	SALTON, INC.
ELECTRIC APPLIANCE HAVING A PROXIMITY SENSOR	08/845702	25-Apr-97	6307182	23-Oct-01	Granted	SALTON, INC
ELECTRIC COOKING APPARATUS HAVING INTERCHANGEABLE COOKING INSERTS AND METHOD FOR USING SAME	11/355481	15-Feb-06			Pending	SALTON, INC.
ELECTRIC COOKING APPARATUS HAVING REMOVABLE HEATING PLATES AND METHOD FOR USING SAME	11/119629	02-May-05			Pending	SALTON, INC.
ELECTRIC SALAD SPINNER	09/810115	16-Mar-01	6343546	05-Feb-02	Granted	SALTON, INC
FLAT SCREEN APPLIANCE	29/118254	04-Feb-00	D437837	20-Feb-01	Granted	ICEBOX, LLC
FOLDING GRIDDLE	29/185194	25-Jun-03	D500629	11-Jan-05	Granted	SALTON, INC
FOOD STEAMER WITH PLURALITY OF COMPARTMENTS	11/384742	20-Mar-06			Pending	SALTON, INC.
GRILL	29/225786	18-Mar-05	D526154	08-Aug-06	Granted	SALTON, INC.
GRILL SURFACE	29/225790	18-Mar-05			Pending	SALTON, INC.
GRILL SURFACE	29/225793	18-Mar-05	D551019	18-Sep-07	Granted	SALTON, INC.
GRILL WITH BUN WARMER	29/225785	18-Mar-05	D522802	13-Jun-06	Granted	SALTON, INC.
GRILL WITH BUN WARMER AND DRIP TRAY	29/225788	18-Mar-05	D539597	13-Jun-06	Granted	SALTON, INC.
GRILL WITH DRIP TRAY	29/225787	18-Mar-05	D539596	03-Apr-07	Granted	SALTON, INC.
GRILL WITH DRIP TRAY AND BUN WARMER	29/225792	18-Mar-05	D541580	01-May-07	Granted	SALTON, INC.
HAND-HELD VACUUM	29/144713	09-Jul-01	D456573	30-Apr-02	Granted	SALTON, INC
HEATER SAFETY MECHANISM	07/206493	14-Jun-88	4906818	06-Mar-90	Granted	SALTON, INC.
INFORMATION ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEMS WITH USER PROMPTS	08/719176	24-Sep-96	5833470	10-Nov-98	Granted	ICEBOX, LLC

INFORMATION RETRIEVAL AND PRESENTATION SYSTEMS WITH DIRECT ACCESS TO RETRIEVABLE ITEMS OF INFORMATION	08/641911	02-May-96	5751369	12-May-98	Granted	ICEBOX, LLC
INTEGRAL SINGLE USE COFFEE FILTER	29/174069	10-Jan-03	D494811	24-Aug-04	Granted	SALTON, INC
INTEGRAL SINGLE USE COFFEE FILTER	29/202692	02-Apr-04	D500228	28-Dec-04	Granted	SALTON, INC
INTEGRATED APPLIANCE	29/132595	10-Nov-00	D455132	02-Apr-02	Granted	ICEBOX, LLC
INTEGRATED STORAGE CONTAINER FOR AN ATTACHMENT TO A PERSONAL GROOMING TOOL	10/068325	06-Feb-02	6722498	20-Apr-04	Granted	SALTON, INC
INTELLIGENT COFFEEMAKER APPLIANCE	10/001261	01-Nov-01	7151968	19-Dec-06	Granted	SALTON, INC
INTELLIGENT CONTROLLER FOR NETWORKED APPLIANCES WITH RADIO AND CD FEATURES	29/181062	02-May-03	D491937	22-Jun-04	Granted	SALTON, INC.
INTELLIGENT MICROWAVE OVEN	10/429051	02-May-03	7133739	07-Nov-06	Pending	ICEBOX, LLC
INTELLIGENT MICROWAVE OVEN APPLIANCE	10/000784	01-Nov-01	7069091	27-Jun-06	Pending	SALTON, INC
INTERACTIVE VOICE RECOGNITION DIGITAL CLOCK	09/451663	30-Nov-99	6310833	30-Oct-01	Granted	SALTON, INC
INTERDENTAL PLAQUE REMOVER	29/086136	07-Apr-98	D422707	11-Apr-00	Granted	SONEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
KEYBOARD (I)	09/466103	17-Dec-99	6215420	10-Apr-01	Granted	ICEBOX, LLC
LOWER BACK MASSAGER	29/059538	12-Sep-96	D389585	20-Jan-98	Granted	SALTON, INC.
MASSAGE SYSTEM SEAT CUSHION	29/051543	13-Mar-96	D392832	31-Mar-98	Granted	SALTON, INC.
MASSAGE SYSTEM SEAT CUSHION	29/051548	13-Mar-96	D393976	05-May-98	Granted	SALTON, INC.
MASSAGE SYSTEM SEAT CUSHION	29/079132	24-Oct-97	D399695	20-Oct-98	Granted	SALTON, INC.
MASSAGE SYSTEM SEAT CUSHION	29/079136	24-Oct-97	D407257	30-Mar-99	Granted	SALTON, INC.
MASSAGE SYSTEM SEAT CUSHION	29/079139	24-Oct-97	D399697	20-Oct-98	Granted	SALTON, INC.
MASSAGE SYSTEM SEAT CUSHION	29/079138	24-Oct-97	D404602	26-Jan-99	Granted	SALTON, INC.
MASSAGE UNIT WITH REPLACEABLE HOT AND COLD PACKS	08/336323	08-Nov-94	5902256	11-May-99	Granted	JB RESEARCH, INC. & SALTON, INC CO-OWNERS
MASSAGING APPARATUS HAVING TRANSFORMABLE PAD	08/821020	19-Mar-97	5836900	17-Nov-98	Granted	SALTON, INC.
MASSAGING CHAISE LOUNGE	29/064803	10-Jan-97	D394559	26-May-98	Granted	SALTON, INC.
MASSAGING SYSTEM SEAT CUSHION	29/051542	13-Mar-96	D392493	24-Mar-98	Granted	SALTON, INC.

MASSAGING SYSTEM SEAT CUSHION	29/051537	13-Mar-96	D393563	21-Apr-98	Granted	SALTON, INC.
MASSAGING SYSTEM SEAT CUSHION	29/051538	13-Mar-96	D381856	05-Aug-97	Granted	SALTON, INC.
MASSAGING SYSTEM SEAT CUSHION	29/051540	13-Mar-96	D392492	24-Mar-98	Granted	SALTON, INC.
MASSAGING SYSTEM SEAT CUSHION	29/079140	24-Oct-97	D399674	20-Oct-98	Granted	SALTON, INC.
MASSAGING SYSTEM SEAT CUSHION	29/079134	24-Oct-97	D399696	20-Oct-98	Granted	SALTON, INC.
MASSAGING SYSTEM SEAT CUSHION	29/079133	24-Oct-97	D398804	29-Sep-98	Granted	SALTON, INC.
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ALERTING A USER TO CLEAN APPLIANCE	10/126871	19-Apr-02	6789463	14-Sep-04	Granted	SALTON, INC
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR QUICKLY HEATING ITEMS	10/126108	19-Apr-02	6753510	22-Jun-04	Granted	SALTON, INC
METHODS OF PRODUCING DATA STORAGE DEVICES FOR APPLIANCES WHICH CAN BE USED TO COACH USERS IN THE PERFORMANCE OF USER- SELECTED TASKS	08/625719	29-Mar-96	5898462	27-Apr-99	Granted	ICEBOX, LLC
MICROCONTROLLER BASED MASSAGE SYSTEM	08/901374	28-Jul-97	6039702	21-Mar-00	Granted	JB RESEARCH, INC. & SALTON, INC CO- OWNERS
MIXER/SIFTER	09/836635	17-Apr-01	6659633	09-Dec-03	Granted	SALTON, INC
MINI FOOD PROCESSOR	29/093342	09-Sep-98	D413227	31-Aug-99	Granted	SALTON, INC.
NECK AND SHOULDER MASSAGER	29/059537	12-Sep-96	D389584	20-Jan-98	Granted	SALTON, INC.
OPERATING SYSTEM UPGRADING	09/478922	06-Jan-00	6604235	05-Aug-03	Granted	ICEBOX, LLC
OPERATION OF INFORMATION/ENTERTAINME NT CENTERS	08/624983	29-Mar-96	5764304	09-Jun-98	Granted	ICEBOX, LLC
ORBITALLY OR RECIPROCALLY VIBRATING METHOD FOR INTERPROXIMAL PLAQUE REMOVAL	08/872291	10-Jun-97	5827064	27-Oct-98	Granted	SONEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
ORBITALLY VIBRATING METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTERPROXIMAL PLAQUE REMOVAL	08/705766	30-Aug-96	5738575	14-Apr-98	Granted	SONEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
PORTABLE ELECTRIC TOOTHBRUSH CHARGER AND CASE	29/193003	31-Oct-03	D493136	20-Jul-04	Granted	SALTON, INC
PORTABLE SLOW COOKER	10/750327	31-Dec-03	6987247	17-Jan-06	Granted	SALTON, INC.
REMOTE CONTROL	29/060221	24-Sep-96	D387353	09-Dec-97	Granted	ICEBOX, LLC
		107 00	7052227	20.14	Granted	SALTON, INC.
ROASTER	10/501042	10-Jan-03	7053337	30-May-06	Granted	SALTON, INC.
ROASTER SEASHELL RADIO	10/501042 29/074986	10-Jan-03 15-Aug-97	D397339	30-May-06 25-Aug-98	Granted	SALTON, INC.

SHOWER DISPENSER RADIO	29/072668	23-Jun-97	D393974	05-May-98	Granted	SALTON, INC.
SIFTER ATTACHMENT FOR MIXER	10/055300	13-Nov-01	6669359	30-Dec-03	Granted	SALTON, INC
SINGLE SERVE COFFEE MAKER	29/174066	10-Jan-03	D503064	22-Mar-05	Granted	SALTON, INC
SURFACE PATTERN FOR A STORAGE CONTAINER	29/155266	06-Feb-02	D479771	23-Sep-03	Granted	SALTON, INC
SURFACE PATTERN FOR A STORAGE CONTAINER	29/155267	06-Feb-02	D483949	23-Dec-03	Granted	SALTON, INC
SYSTEMS IN WHICH INFORMATION CAN BE RETRIEVED FROM AN ENCODED, LASER READABLE DISC	08/621638	26-Mar-96	5724102	03-Mar-98	Granted	ICEBOX, LLC
SYSTEMS WITH A REMOTE CONTROL IN WHICH INFORMATION CAN BE RETRIEVED FROM AN ENCODED, LASER READABLE DISC	08/569310	08-Dec-95	5748254	05-May-98	Granted	ICEBOX, LLC
TEMPERATURE SENSITIVE TIMING ASSEMBLY FOR TOASTER APPLIANCE	08/769657	19-Dec-96	5901639	11-May-99	Granted	SALTON, INC
THERAPEUTIC ULTRASONIC TOOTHBRUSH	08/084979	25-Jun-93	5369831	06-Dec-94	Granted	SONEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
TOASTER WITH BAKERY PRODUCT SHIELD	08/752053	19-Nov-96	5664481	09-Sep-97	Granted	SALTON, INC
TOASTER WITH SAFETY SHUT-OFF	08/225046	08-Apr-94	5385082	31-Jan-95	Granted	SALTON, INC
TOASTER/BREADBOX	29/146007	02-Aug-01	D465690	19-Nov-02	Granted	SALTON, INC
TOASTER/BREADBOX	29/171193	18-Nov-02	D480594	14-Oct-03	Granted	SALTON, INC.
TOP PORTION OF BREAD MAKING MACHINE	29/059329	09-Sep-96	D387246	09-Dec-97	Granted	SALTON, INC
TOASTER OVEN	29/119984	10-Mar-00	D447905	18-Sep-01	Granted	SALTON, INC.
TOASTER OVEN	29/140495	18-Apr-01	D479943	30-Sep-03	Granted	SALTON, INC.
TOPICAL BODY MASSAGER	29/053654	29-Apr-96	D385360	21-Oct-97	Granted	SALTON, INC.
TWIN BELL CLOCK (TWIN BELL SPRINGWOUND ALARM CLOCK)	29/020504	28-Mar-94	D361940	05-Sep-95	Granted	SALTON, INC
ULTRASONIC BONE HEALING DEVICE FOR DENTAL APPLICATION	08/257773	09-Jun-94	5496256	05-Mar-96	Granted	SONEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
ULTRASONIC METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COSMETIC AND DERMATOLOGICAL APPLICATIONS	08/549488	27-Oct-95	5618275	08-Apr-97	Granted	SONEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
ULTRASONIC TOOTHBRUSH	07/674123	25-Mar-91	5138733	18-Aug-92	Granted	SONEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

VOICE RECOGNITION INTERFACE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INTERACTING WITH A PROGRAMMABLE TIMEKEEPING DEVICE	08/545538	19-Oct-95	5794205	11-Aug-98	Granted	SALTON, INC
WAND FOR A MASSAGE SYSTEM	29/016221	10-Dec-93	D364686	28-Nov-95	Granted	JB RESEARCH, INC. & SALTON, INC CO- OWNERS
WAND	29/016223	10-Dec-93	D363552	24-Oct-95	Granted	JB RESEARCH, INC. & SALTON, INC CO- OWNERS
WATERPROOF KEYBOARD	29/132593	10-Nov-00	D458929	06-June-02	Granted	ICEBOX, LLC
WATERPROOF REMOTE CONTROL DEVICE	29/132594	10-Nov-00	D458250	04-Jun-02	Granted	ICEBOX, LLC
JUICER	07/812367	20-Dec-91	D333595	02-Mar-93	Granted	SALTON, INC.
JUICER	07/812212	20-Dec-91	D333947	16-Mar-93	Granted	SALTON, INC.
JUICER	07/821549	15-Jan-92	D343097	11-Jan-94	Granted	SALTON, INC.
JUICER	07/821552	15-Jan-92	D341522	23-Nov-93	Granted	SALTON, INC.
JUICE EXTRACTORS	08/002,248	8-Jan-93	5495795	05-Mar-1996	Granted	SALTON, INC.
SPEED CONTROLS	08/002,893	11-Jan-93	5417152	23-May-1995	Granted	SALTON, INC.
JUICE EXTRACTORS	07/811,572	20-Dec-91	5355784	18-Oct-1994	Granted	SALTON, INC.
JUICE EXTRACTORS WITH SPLASH PREVENTION	07/821757	15-Jan-92	5257575	02-Nov-1993	Granted	SALTON, INC.

SCHEDULE II

to

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

See attached Salton US Trademark Status Report, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

- 3 -

23178385V6

SALTON U.S. TRADEMARK STATUS REPORT ON FILE WITH THE AGENT

SCHEDULE II

to

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Frademarksvaries	A COURT	esam de la companya d	Films Pag.	W.Y.	checulaic.	Owiging 1	Status
ANGEL CURLS	US	78/114031	11-Mar- 2002	2783196	11-Nov- 2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
ARCTIKA	US	75/673352	2-Apr-1999	2434113	6-Mar-2001	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
BABY BEN	US	76/326949	17-Oct-2001	2639182	22-Oct-2002	Salton, Inc.	Registered
BABY GEORGE	US	78/053895	19-Mar- 2001	2641085	22-Oct-2002	Salton, Inc.	Registered
BAGEL PERFECT	US	75/038695	29-Dec- 1995	2095872	9-Sep-1997	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
BAGELBASICS	US	75/611621	23-Dec- 1998	2527934	8-Jan-2002	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
BEN	US	71/067186	30-Nov- 1912	91054	8-Apr-1913	Salton, Inc.	Registered
BEYOND	US	78/197989	26-Dec- 2002			Salton, Inc.	Pending
BEYOND	US	78/197974	26-Dec- 2002			Salton, Inc.	Published
BEYOND	US	78/197982	26-Dec- 2002			Salton, Inc.	Suspended
BEYOND	US	78/162967	11-Sep- 2002			Salton, Inc.	Suspended
BIG BEN	US	71/037666	28-Sep- 1908	72178	5-Jan-1909	Salton, Inc.	Registered
BIG DIPPER	US	75/352664	5-Sep-1997	2286260	12-Oct-1999	Salton, Inc.	Registered
BIG GEORGE	US	76/079164	28-Jun-2000			Salton, Inc.	Suspended
BLOCK (AND DESIGN)	US	72/161467	28-Jan-1963	752522	9-Jul-1963	Salton, Inc.	Registered
BLOCK (AND DESIGN)	US	72/161468	28-Jan-1963	752528	9-Jul-1963	Salton, Inc.	Registered
BODY BLISS	US	74/668319	28-Apr- 1995	2089631	19-Aug- 1997	Salton, Inc.	Registered
BODY COMFORT	US	75/037070	26-Dec- 1995	2035310	4-Feb-1997	Salton, Inc.	Registered
BOLD	US	73/122725	14-Apr- 1977	1123996	14-Aug- 1979	Salton, Inc.	Registered
BREAD BOX	US	74/324012	20-Oct-1992	1839930	14-Jun-1994	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
BREADMAKER'S HEARTH	US	75/277957	21-Apr- 1997	7-Apr-44	1-Dec-98	Salton, Inc.	Registered
BREADMAN	US	74/307081	20-Aug- 1992	1815338	4-Jan-1994	Salton, Inc.	Registered
BUZZWORTHY	US	78/301721	17-Sep- 2003	2961276	7-Jun-2005	Salton, Inc.	Registered
CAFÉ KIND OF DAY	US	78/301727	17-Sep- 2003			Salton, Inc.	Published
CALMING POOLS	US	75/301691	2-Jun-1997	2236252	30-Mar- 1999	Salton, Inc.	Registered
CARE FOR HAIR	US	76/313566	18-Sep- 2001	2789363	2-Dec-2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
CARE FOR HAIR	US	76/313567	18-Sep-	2960056	7-Jun-2005	Salton, Inc.	Registered

23178385\V-3

			2001	1	1	T	1
CARMENGIRLS.COM	US	76/313572	18-Sep- 2001	2854352	15-Jun-2004	Salton, Inc.	Registered
CARMENGIRLS.COM	US	76/313573	18-Sep- 2001			Salton, Inc.	Published
CARMENGIRLS.COM	US	76/305600	27-Aug- 2001			Salton, Inc.	Published
CARTOON LAND	US	76/975703	6-Feb-2002	2841371	11-May- 2004	Salton, Inc.	Registered
CHARGE-N-GO	US	78/207944	28-Jan-2003	2844040	18-May- 2004	Salton, Inc.	Registered
CHOPMIXDIP	US	75/360771	22-Sep- 1997	2296624	30-Nov- 1999	Salton, Inc.	Registered
CHOPSTER	US	74/317439	28-Sep- 1992	1808348	30-Nov- 1993	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
COLORXCHANGE	US	76/267547	6-Jun-2001	2572188	21-May- 2002	Salton, Inc.	Registered
COMFORT BUDDY	US	75/065615	29-Feb- 1996	2086542	5-Aug-1997	Salton, Inc.	Registered
COMFORT ZONE	US	75/081042	29-Mar- 1996	2245281	18-May- 1999	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
COMPLETE HEALTH CENTER	US	76/366455	1-Feb-2002	2738687	15-Jul-2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
COOL STEEL	US	74/119323	30-Nov- 1990	1698347	30-Jun-1992	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
CORNER BAKERY	US	75/219583	30-Dec- 1996	2206121	24-Nov- 1998	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
CORSAIR	US	72/307464	16-Sep- 1968	870088	27-May- 1969	Salton, Inc.	Registered
COU-POD	US	78/377659	3-Mar-2004			Salton, Inc.	Published
CRAZY DUCK	US	74/038808	15-Mar- 1990	1702469	21-Jul-1992	Salton, Inc.	Registered
CURL MATES	US	75/319357	3-Jul-1997	2286162	12-Oct-1999	Salton, Inc.	Registered
CUSH	US	78/563893	9-Feb-2005			Salton, Inc.	Pending
DEEP IMPACT	US	75/479483	5-May-1998	2344089	18-Apr- 2000	Salton, Inc.	Registered
DEEP KNEAD	US	75/110039	28-May- 1996	2181126	11-Aug- 1998	Salton, Inc.	Registered
DEEP RELIEF	US	76/262687	25-May- 2001	2630923	8-Oct-2002	Salton, Inc.	Registered
DREAM MACHINE	US	75/044504	11-Jan-1996	2148129	31-Mar- 1998	Salton, Inc.	Registered
DREAMSCAPE	US	75/732117	18-Jun-1999	2556638	2-Apr-2002	Salton, Inc.	Registered
DROWSE	US	72/083506	19-Oct-1959	700152	28-Jun-1960	Salton, Inc.	Registered
EPODS	US	75/814035	4-Oct-1999			Salton, Inc.	Pending
EPODS	US	75/811245	28-Sep- 1999			Salton, Inc.	Published
EPODS WAVE	US	75/817689	6-Oct-1999			Salton, Inc.	Published
ESKIMO	US	71/221464	8-Oct-1925	214404	22-Jun-1926	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
ESKIMO (STYLIZED)	US	71/248658	7-May-1927	233519	4-Oct-1927	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
EURO MASSAGING CHAIR	US	75/326447	16-Jul-1997	2373261	1-Aug-2000	Salton, Inc.	Registered
FACE FACTS #5	US	78/130328	21-May- 2002	2843875	18-May- 2004	Salton, Inc.	Registered
FIVE-OF-HEARTS	US	73/774207	12-Jan-1989	1555668	12-Sep-1989	Salton, Inc.	Registered

FREEDA FOREMAN	US	78/351326	13-Jan-2004			Salton, Inc.	Published
FREEDA FOREMAN FAMILY FITNESS	US	78/351335	13-Jan-2004			Salton, Inc.	Published
GEORGE FOREMAN	US	76/146517	13-Oct-2000	2638382	22-Oct-2002	Salton, Inc.	Registered
GEORGE FOREMAN	US	78/077974	7-Aug-2001	2656646	3-Dec-2002	Salton, Inc.	Registered
GEORGE FOREMAN	US	76/146293	13-Oct-2000	2716973	20-May- 2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
GEORGE FOREMAN	US	78/617830	27-Apr- 2005			Salton, Inc.	Pending
GEORGE FOREMAN	US	76/079163	28-Jun-2000			Salton, Inc.	Pending
GEORGE JR.	US	76/091202	18-Jul-2000			Salton, Inc.	Suspended
GET YOUR WRFF ON	US	78/394122	31-Mar- 2004			Salton, Inc.	Published
GIRLS NIGHT IN	US	78/127768	10-May- 2002	2789811	2-Dec-2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
GIRLS NIGHT IN	US	78/127771	10-May- 2002			Salton, Inc.	Published
GIRL'S NIGHT IN	US	78/619972	29-Apr- 2005			Salton, Inc.	Pending
GO GEORGE GO	US	76/353218	26-Dec- 2001	2792351	9-Dec-2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
GO HAZELNUTS	US	78/301728	17-Sep- 2003	2986303	16-Aug- 2005	Salton, Inc.	Registered
GREAT EGGS	US	75/352663	5-Sep-1997	2361065	27-Jun-2000	Salton, Inc.	Registered
GRILLER'S CHOICE	US	75/613057	29-Dec- 1998	2409582	28-Nov- 2000	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
HANDI-PAN	US	73/187827	2-Oct-1978	1139544	16-Sep-1980	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
HEATUBE (STYLIZED)	US	71/642550	20-Feb- 1953	635483	9-Oct-1956		Registered
HIGH 5	US	78/159210	29-Aug- 2002	2891875	5-Oct-2004	Salton, Inc.	Registered
HOME HUB	US	78/162934	11-Sep- 2002	2885421	14-Sep-2004	Salton, Inc.	Registered
HOTRAY	US	72/118907		756336	10-Sep-1963	Salton, Inc.	Registered
HOTSPOT	US	73/353372	8-Mar-1982	1230984	15-Mar- 1983	Salton, Inc.	Registered
ICEBOX	US	75/884334	29-Dec- 1999	2770561	7-Oct-2003	Icebox, LLC	Registered
ICEBOX (AND DESIGN)	US	75/903561	26-Jan-2000	2535553	5-Feb-2002	Icebox, LLC	Registered
ICECHIP	US	78/119199	3-Apr-2002			Icebox, LLC	Published
ICLOX (STYLIZED)	US	75/666384	23-Mar- 1999	2458120	5-Jun-2001	Salton, Inc.	Registered
INGRAHAM	US	75/558944	25-Sep- 1998	2281671	28-Sep-1999	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
INGRAHAM SINCE 1831 (STYLIZED)	US	74/294947	17-Jul-1992	1842876	5-Jul-1994	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
INSTANT RECALL	US	75/441523	26-Feb- 1998	2428686	13-Feb-2001	Salton, Inc.	Registered
INSTANT STEAM	US	75/291106	13-May- 1997	2341664	11-Apr- 2000	Salton, Inc.	Registered
JAVAPOD	US	78/301687	17-Sep- 2003			Salton, Inc.	Suspended
JEWELMAN JEWELRY SPA	US	76/269693	8-Jun-2001	2828937	6-Apr-2004	Salton, Inc.	Registered
JEWELRY SPA	US	76/268100	9-Jun-2001	2828936	6-Apr-2004	Salton, Inc.	Registered

JEWELRY SPA	US	76/272586	15-Jun-2001	2888151	28-Sep-2004	Salton, Inc.	Registered
JUICELADY	US	74/700525	13-Jul-1995	2033023	21-Jan- 19997	Salton, Inc.	Registered
JUICELADY	US	75/762672	28-Jul-1999	2513219	27-Nov- 2001	Salton, Inc.	Registered
JUICELADY	US	75/762707	28-Jul-1999	2753413	19-Aug- 2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
JUICELADY	US	75/762942	28-Jul-1999	2753414	19-Aug- 2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
JUICEMAN	US	73/640671	20-Jan-1987	1452938	18-Aug- 1987	Salton, Inc.	Registered
JUICEMAN	US	74/247027	18-Feb. 1992	1767700	27-Apr- 1993	Salton, Inc.	Registered
JUICEMAN	US	78/296255	4-Sep-2003	2874989	17-Aug- 2004	Salton, Inc.	Registered
JUICEMAN	US	78/318519	24-Oct-2003			Salton, Inc.	Published
JUICEMAN JR.	US	74/262413	3-Apr-1992	1790133	31-Aug- 1993	Salton, Inc.	Registered
JUICEWOMAN	US	75/757727	22-Jul-1999	2348742	9-May- 2000	Salton, Inc.	Registered
KENO	US	71/286095	24-Jun-1929	263730	12-Nov- 1929	Salton, Inc.	Registered
KITCHEN COACH	US	74/617214	3-Jan-1995	2051288	8-Apr-1997	Icebox, LLC	Registered
KITCHEN COACH (AND DESIGN)	US	75/032429	14-Dec- 1995	2139499	24-Feb-1998	Icebox, LLC	Registered
KITCHEN DIMENSIONS	US	73/462612	26-Jan-1984	1319211	12-Feb-1985	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
KITCHEN DIMENSIONS	US	73/600599	22-May- 1986	1423768	6-Jan-1987	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
KITCHEN RESOURCE CENTER	US	75/617762	7-Jan-1999	2365433	4-Jul-2000	Icebox, LLC	Registered
KNOCKOUT THE FAT	US	78/354509	20-Jan-2004	2917527	11-Jan-2005	Salton, Inc.	Registered
LA SALSA	US	75/352581	5-Sep-1997	2476045	7-Aug-2001	Salton, Inc.	Registered
LAMPASAURUS	US	75/757853	22-Jul-1999	2413217	12-Dec- 2000	Salton, Inc.	Registered
LEAN MEAN CONTACT ROASTING MACHINE	US	76/353220	26-Dec- 2001	2840919	11-May- 2004	Salton, Inc.	Registered
LEAN MEAN FAT REDUCING GRILLING MACHINE	US	75/516746	10-Jul-1998	2281280	28-Sep-1999	Salton, Inc.	Registered
LEAN MEAN FAT REDUCING GRILLING MACHINE(AND DESIGN)	US	75/517174	10-Jul-1998	2281289	28-Sep-1999	Salton, Inc.	Registered
LIL' DIPPER	US	75/352580	5-Sep-1997	2282039	28-Sep-1999	Salton, Inc.	Registered
LITTLE BEN	US	78/277165	22-Jul-2003			Salton, Inc.	Published
LITTLE GUY	US	75/008277	20-Oct-1995	2003140	24-Sep-1996	Salton, Inc.	Registered
LIVING COLOR	US	75/291105	13-May- 1997	2289296	26-Oct-1999	Salton, Inc.	Registered

MAGARITA SUNRISE	US	78/104835	24-Jan-2002	2700434	25-Mar- 2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
MASTERMIND	US	73/307671	27-Apr- 1981	1210332	28-Sep-1982	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
MAXIM	US	78/425367	26-May- 2004			Salton, Inc.	Published
MINUTE MASTER	US	78/113259	7-Mar-2002	2799205	23-Dec- 2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
NAP	US	72/087349	15-Dec- 1959	702221	2-Aug-1960	Salton, Inc.	Registered
NOW YOU CAN FLY	US	78/237482	14-Apr- 2003			Salton, Inc.	Published
NUTRITIONIST	US	75/295769	21-May- 1997	2635560	15-Oct-2002	Salton, Inc.	Registered
ONE:ONE	US	78/975841	6-Dec-2002	2950391	10-May- 2005	Salton, Inc.	Registered
ORBITOR	US	75/438504	23-Feb- 1998	2327247	7-Mar-2000	Salton, Inc.	Registered
OUT OF THIS WORLD TECHNOLOGY	US	78/237472	14-Apr- 2003			Salton, Inc.	Published
PARTY NAILS	US	78/619984	29-Apr- 2005			Salton, Inc.	Pending
PEDAL & GLIDE	US	78/237490	14-Apr- 2003			Salton, Inc.	Published
PHOTO FALLS	US	76/267546	6-Jun-2001	2780132	4-Nov-2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
POP UP	US	78/329710	18-Nov- 2003			Salton, Inc.	Published
PREPPY	US	78/122437	17-Apr- 2002	2757605	26-Aug- 2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
REFLECTIVE MAGIC	US	78/130213	21-May- 2002	2778724	28-Oct-2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
REFLECTIVE MAGIC	US	78/619736	29-Apr- 2005			Salton, Inc.	Pending
REGENESIS	US	76/217798	28-Feb- 2001			Salton, Inc.	Opposed
RELAXOR	US	74/253233	9-Mar-1992	1807291	30-Nov- 1993	Salton, Inc.	Registered
RELAXOR	US	75/787513	30-Aug- 1999			Salton, Inc.	Suspended
RITUALS	US	78/558872	2-Feb-2005			Salton, Inc.	Pending
ROOTS	US	78/482296	13-Sep- 2004			Salton, Inc.	Published
ROSY CHEEKS	US	78/159218	29-Aug- 2002	2830830	6-Apr-2004	Salton, Inc.	Registered
ROTATING BALL DESIGN	US	75/404453	12-Dec- 1997	2280633	28-Sep-1999	Salton, Inc.	Registered
SALSA VERDE	US	78/333622	26-Nov- 2003			Salton, Inc.	Published
SALTON	US	73/491707	26-Jul-1984	1338910	4-Jun-1985	Salton, Inc.	Registered
SALTON	US	73/498292	7-Sep-1984	1356510	27-Aug- 1985	Salton, Inc.	Registered
SALTON	US	74/138667	12-Feb- 1991	2296229	30-Nov- 1999	Salton, Inc.	Registered
SANDPLAY	US	76/267545	6-Jun-2001	2767515	23-Sep-2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
SANTA FE RICE	US	75/429044	5-Feb-1998	2414359	19-Dec- 2000	Salton, Inc.	Registered
SASAKI	US	73/813635	20-Jul-1989	1597480	22-May- 1990	Salton, Inc.	Registered

SASAKI CRYSTAL	US	73/813636	20-Jul-1989	1597481	22-May- 1990	Salton, Inc.	Registered
SASAKI GLASS (STYLIZED)	US	72/209199	31-Dec- 1964	799307	23-Nov- 1965	Salton, Inc.	Registered
SHADES OF JADE	US	78/293131	27-Aug- 2003	:		Salton, Inc.	Published
SIMPLY BREAD	US	74692041	22-Jun-1995	2162352	2-Jun-1998		Registered
SKIP THE BUZZ	US	78/301698	17-Sep- 2003	2961275	7-Jun-2005	Salton, Inc.	Registered
SMOOTHIE	US	78/181846	5-Nov-2002			Salton, Inc.	Published
SMOOTHIES (AND DESIGN)	US	76/353334	27-Dec- 2001	2690393	25-Feb-2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
SNACKSTER	US	74/113333	7-Nov-1990	1658919	1-Oct-1991	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
SOFT-TECH	US	75/081041	29-Mar- 1996	2175389	21-Jul-1998	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
SPA THERAPY	US	76/404637	8-May-2002			Salton, Inc.	Suspended
STEAM SOLUTIONS	US	78/295907	4-Sep-2003			Salton, Inc.	Published
STIFFEL	US	73/114452	2-Feb-1977	1078331	29-Nov- 1977	Salton, Inc.	Registered
STIFFEL	US	75/358416	17-Sep- 1997	2707321	15-Apr- 2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
SURF DECK	US	78/237503	14-Apr- 2003			Salton, Inc.	Published
SWEEPEZE	US	76/489826	12-Feb- 2003	2891739	5-Oct-2004	Salton, Inc.	Registered
SWIRL & SOOTHE	US	76/217799	28-Feb- 2001	2665513	24-Dec- 2002	Salton, Inc.	Registered
TAKE 2	US	78/124945	29-Apr- 2002	2770376	30-Sep-2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
TEX MEX	US	75/341659	15-Aug- 1997	2644691	29-Oct-2002	Salton, Inc.	Registered
THE BIG CHILL	US	78/453452	20-Jul-2004			Salton, Inc.	Published
THE LEADER IN RELAXATION	US	75/043678	16-Jan-1996	2028729	7-Jan-1997	Salton, Inc.	Registered
THE LEMONADER	US	78/097286	7-Dec-2001	2730767	24-Jun-2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
THE NEXT GRILLERATION	US	78/325776	10-Nov- 2003			Salton, Inc.	Published
THERAPY	US	75/077424	7-Apr-1997	2146809	24-Mar- 1998	Salton, Inc.	Registered
THREE FOR ALL	US	73/533791	24-Apr- 1985	1364358	8-Oct-1985	Salton, Inc.	Registered
TIDE (STYLIZED)	US	71/364157	24-Apr- 1935	327421	27-Aug- 1935	Salton, Inc.	Registered
TIMEMASTER	US	73/140813	12-Sep- 1977	1105990	14-Nov- 1978	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
TOASTMASTER	US	72/076234	22-Jun-1959	699340	14-Jun-1960		Registered
TOASTMASTER	US	72/313054	29-Nov- 1968	889665	21-Apr- 1970	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
TOASTMASTER (STYLIZED) (OLD)	US	71/389563	2-Mar-1937	359929	6-Sep-1938	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
TOASTMASTER (STYLIZED) (OLD)	US	72/072220	24-Apr- 1959	714252	18-Apr- 1961	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
TOASTMASTER	US	73/408675	29-Aug- 1983	1292094	28-Aug- 1984	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
HEATLOG	ł						

TRADITION	US	71/689716	17-Jun-1955	630412	10-Jul-1956	Salton, Inc.	Registered
TRAVALARM	US	71/376235	20-Mar- 1936	338062	25-Aug- 1936	Salton, Inc.	Registered
TRAVEL BEN	US	72/223230	13-Jul-1965	805557	15-Mar- 1966	Salton, Inc.	Registered
TRAVELMATE	US	73/180294	31-Jul-1978	1136741	10-Jun-1980	Salton, Inc.	Registered
TRIPLE LOOP DESIGN	US	72/414008	28-Jan-1972	973277	20-Nov- 1973	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
TUSCANY SPRING	US	75/941204	10-Mar- 2000	2840556	11-May- 2004	Salton, Inc.	Registered
TWIRL AND CURL	US	78/114022	11-Mar- 2002	2754634	19-Aug- 2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
ULTIMA	US	75/535574	10-Aug- 1998	2421870	16-Jan-2001	Sonex International Corp.	Registered
ULTRASONEX	US	74/533390	6-Jun-1994	1943560	26-Dec- 1995	Sonex International Corp.	Registered
UNPLUGGED	US	78/168166	26-Sep- 2002	2796267	16-Dec- 2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
VITAMIN BAR	US	74/319283	30-Sep- 1992	1778831	29-Jun-1993	Salton, Inc.	Registered
VITANTONIO	US	75/927724	24-Feb- 2000	2450854	15-May- 2001	Salton, Inc.	Registered
VITANTONIO	US	78/193574	11-Dec- 2002	2918047	11-Jan-2005	Salton, Inc.	Registered
WAFFLE EXPRESS	US	75/203188	25-Nov- 1996	2119677	9-Dec-1997		Registered
WAFFLE MASTER	US	75/443905	3-Mar-1998	2249364	1-Jun-1999	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
WEATHER-MATE (STYLIZED)	US	72/253306	29-Aug- 1966	855534	27-Aug- 1968	Salton, Inc.	Registered
WESTCLOX	US	71/089141	10-Sep- 1915	108232	18-Jan-1916	Salton, Inc.	Registered
WESTCLOX	US	72/253305	29-Aug- 1966	859671	5-Nov-1968	Salton, Inc.	Registered
WET REFLECTIONS	US	78/253159	22-May- 2003	2832109	13-Apr- 2004	Salton, Inc.	Registered
WET TUNES	US	73/477261	25-Apr- 1984	1321969	26-Feb-1985	Salton, Inc.	Registered
WHEEL IT AND GRILL IT	US	76/353219	26-Dec- 2001	2769973	30-Sep-2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
WONDER PEELER	US	75/291058	13-May- 1997	2298565	7-Dec- 1999	Salton, Inc.	Registered
WOODBURY	US	72/307463	16-Sep- 1968	884124	13-Jan-1970	Salton, Inc.	Registered
WRAP MASTER	US	75/331094	24-Jul-1997	2274888	31-Aug- 1999	Salton, Inc.	Registered
WRFF	US	78/237429	14-Apr- 2003	2990315	30-Aug- 2005	Salton, Inc.	Registered
WRFF	US	78/391862	26-Mar- 2004			Salton, Inc.	Published
ZEN IN BLACK	US	78/293133	27-Aug- 2003			Salton, Inc.	Published